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PUBLIC LAW, C. 519

CHAPTER 519
H.P. 714 - L.D. 959

An Act To Increase Funding
for the Maine Lakes Society
"LakeSmart" Program and the
Lake Stewards of Maine
Volunteer Lake Monitoring
Program

Be it enacted by the People of the State of
Maine as follows:

Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations.
The following appropriations and allocations are
made.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,
DEPARTMENT OF

Water Quality 0248

Initiative: Provides ongoing funds to increase funding
for grants to the Lake Stewards of Maine for the vol-
unteer lake monitoring program.

GENERAL FUND 2019-20 2020-21

All Other $75,000 $75,000
GENERAL FUND TOTAL $75,000 $75,000
Water Quality 0248

Initiative: Provides ongoing funds to increase funding
for grants to the Maine Lakes Society for the
"LakeSmart" education program.

FIRST REGULAR SESSION - 2019

Initiative: Provides ongoing funds to increase funding
for pollution control training programs.

GENERAL FUND 2019-20 2020-21
All Other $25,000 $25,000

GENERAL FUND TOTAL $25,000 $25,000

NEW ENGLAND

INTERSTATE WATER

POLLUTION CONTROL

COMMISSION

DEPARTMENT TOTALS 2019-20 2020-21
GENERAL FUND $25,000 $25,000

DEPARTMENT TOTAL - $25,000 $25,000

ALL FUNDS

SECTION TOTALS 2019-20 2020-21
GENERAL FUND $175,000 $175,000

DEPARTMENT TOTAL - $175,000 $175,000

ALL FUNDS

See title page for effective date.

GENERAL FUND 2019-20 2020-21
All Other $75,000 $75,000

GENERAL FUND TOTAL $75,000 $75,000

ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION,

DEPARTMENT OF

DEPARTMENT TOTALS 2019-20 2020-21
GENERAL FUND $150,000 $150,000

DEPARTMENT TOTAL - $150,000 $150,000

ALL FUNDS

NEW ENGLAND INTERSTATE WATER
POLLUTION CONTROL COMMISSION

Maine Joint Environmental Training Coordinating
Committee 0980

CHAPTER 520
S.P. 326 - L.D. 1094

An Act To Increase Funding
for the Child Welfare Services
Ombudsman Program

Be it enacted by the People of the State of
Maine as follows:

Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations.
The following appropriations and allocations are
made.

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT
Ombudsman Program 0103

Initiative: Provides ongoing funding for one additional
position in the child welfare services ombudsman pro-
gram.

GENERAL FUND 2019-20 2020-21
All Other $85,000 $85,000
GENERAL FUND TOTAL $85,000 $85,000
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